
 
 

Creekside Church of the Brethren 
March 10, 2024, 9:30 a.m. 

creeksidecob.com 

 

PRELUDE  

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS Pastor Rosanna  

*CALL TO WORSHIP:  on screen   Stephen De Pue 

*OPENING HYMN:   42 Sing the Journey “Listen, God is calling” 

*OPENING PRAYER:  on screen   

CHILDREN’S STORY Diane Lund 
(Sing “My God is so great” as children come forward.) 

JOYS & CONCERNS 

CALL TO PRAYER: 49 Sing the Story “I will come to you in the silence” 

MORNING PRAYER  

SONG:   handout “In Christ alone” 

SCRIPTURE READING: John 3:14-21 

MESSAGE:  “Through Thick and Thin” Pastor Rosanna 

SERVICE OF ANOINTING 
Anyone wishing to be anointed should come forward during the 

singing of the hymn.  You may stand or be seated in the front row. 

SONG:   345 blue “God sent his son” 

*BENEDICTION 

*Please stand as you are able 

 

 

 

CREEKSIDE SHARING: 

• Outreach Team has an opportunity for volunteers to stock lightweight 

medical supplies at Wheelchair Help.  Volunteer times are 1:00-3:00 and 

6:00 -8:00 pm this Thursday, March 14.  See sign-up sheet in Gathering 

Area.  Carpooling available. 

• Now accepting donations of Easter candy for the Community Easter Egg 

Hunt on March 30.  Bring donations by Sunday, March 24.  Thank you! 

• Singers for Easter Sunday are invited to rehearse Wednesday, March 20 

and Friday, March 29 at 10:30 am.  We’ll be done before noon. 

 

COMING UP: 

• Tuesday, March 12, 10:45: Brunch at Angel’s, RSVP to Roger N. 

• Saturday, March 16: District Women’s Retreat at Shepherd’s Heart 

Fellowship, Osceola.  See Judy De Pue with questions. 

• Next Sunday, March 17:  Welcome to guest speaker Paul Thomas!  He 

is the 2024 district moderator. 

• Saturday, March 23: Family BINGO night at 6:00 pm at Creekside 

• Thursday, March 28:  Love Feast, 6:00 pm; Good “Friday” to follow, 

beginning around 7:15 pm. 

• Saturday, March 30: Community Easter Egg Hunt, begins at 11:00 am.  

Volunteers welcome for set-up and clean-up. 

• Sunday, March 31:  Easter Sonrise service, 8:00 am, breakfast to 

follow.  Morning worship, 10:00 am.  No Sunday School this day. 


